FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

101706573

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

			ttached original document(s) or cop	y(ies).
Submission New	Type	Conveyance Typ		
	sion (Non-Recordation)	X Assignment	Security Agreement	
Document		License	Change of Name	
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective	Document	(For Use	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel#	Frame #		partmental File Secret File	
Conveying P		X Mark if additional		Day Yea
L	KUO-LIANG WENG			0/2001
Name (line 2) Second Party _				ution Date
Name (line 1)	MING-TSUN KE			Day Ye 20/2001
Name (line 2)		09/	745/95	
Receiving Pa	rty	Ma	rk if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Name (line 1)	COHAND TECHNOLOGY CO.,	LTD.		ent to be rec
Name (line 2)			receiving	party is not in the Unit
Address (line 1)			of a dom	
Address (line 1)	No. 33, Lane 157, Yung	Feng Road, Tai-	(Designat	ative is atta ion must be document fi
Address (line 2)			Assignme	
Address (line 3)	Taichung Hsien	Taiwan, R.O.C	Zip Code	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	ddrooo	r the first Receiving Party only.	
Name [· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address(line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
L-				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	0090 09845195	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
001 JBALINAN 0000	0000 01010254			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 011757 FRAME: 0075**

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address Area C	ode and Telephone Num	per 410-465-6678
Name	Morton J. Rosenberg		
Address (line 1)	Rosenberg. Klein & Lee		
Address (line 2)	3458 Ellicott Center Drive	e. Suite 101	
Address (line 3)	Ellicott City, MD 21043		
Address (line 4)			
	ter the total number of pages of the cluding any attachments.	attached conveyance de	pocument # 4
	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)		ark if additional numbers attached
	<i>tent Application Number or the Patent Numb</i> Application Number(s)	•	nbers for the same property). atent Number(s)
T desire	Application (tuniber(s)		reit ramber(s)
	ng filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applicationed executing inventor.	on, enter the date the patent ap	Discation was Month Day Year 2/20/2001
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)		
	T application number	PCT[PCT
_	U.S. Application Number PCT been assigned.	РСТ	PCT
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total numbe	r of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Proper	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
Method of P Deposit Acc		Deposit Account	
	ent by deposit account or if additional fees o	can be charged to the account.)	# 18-2011
	Authorizati	on to charge additional fee	s: Yes X No
Statement and	Signature	•	
	t of my knowledge and belief, the fo opy is a true copy of the original do erein.		
Morton J. R	osenberg MM	lon). (1) oc	4/30/01
Name of F	Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 011757 FRAME: 0076

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION BATERITE ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office DATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Parties	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	JING-WEN WENG	Month Day Year 2/20/2001
	JING-WEN WENC	v, La
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		9
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	arty(les) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(les)	į
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cou	de
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
, ,		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip (Code
	lumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the se	
	atent Application Number(s) Patent Num	i i

REEL: 011757 FRAME: 0077

		ASSIGNMEN	IT DEED	
This Assignme	nt agreement is applicab NIROLLING, AIR C	le to an invention entitled NDITTONER/HEATE	(invention Title) R BY COIL TEMPERATO	JRE
(Check one) a F □ U.: □ U.:	S. Patent Application Seri S. Patent No	invention, executed by t al No.	he ASSIGNOR(s) concurrent , file	ly with this Assignment d
The PATENT F (Check one) 🙀 U.: U.: Wo an	RIGHTS assigned under t S. Patent rights only orldwide Patent rights. In y U.S. Patent Application	his agreement are: this case, the Assignee sidentified above.		ne benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or firs	PR(s) referred to in this agst inventor) KUO-LIZ LANE 157, YUNG	ANG WENG	ING, TAICHUNG HSIE	N, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Full name of second joi (Address) 3F, NO	nt inventor, if any) 1.35, LANE 111, K	MING-TSUN KE ANGLE ST., NEIHU	CHIU, TAIPEI, TAI	WAN, R.O.C.
(Full name of third joint (Address)	inventor, if any)TING LANE 157, YUNG	WEN WENG FENG ROAD, TAI-F	PING, TAICHUNG HSIE	N, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Name of Assignee) (GNEE referred to in this COHAND TECHNOLOG NO.33, LANE 157,	Y CO. LTD.	TAI-PING, TAICHUN	G HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Name of Assignee)	SSIGNEE referred to in the			
(Name of Assignee)	IGNEE referred to in this	agreement is:		·
,	☐ an individual ☐ a partnership	TAIWAN, R.O.C.	(State or Country)	
	□ an individual□ a partnership			
			(State or Country)	
s acknowledged, have a the fu an ed the rig As to all U.S. F Commissioner of Patents entire right, title and inter Further, the AS ASSIGNOR(s) respecting substitute, renewal, reex be issued to said ASSIG	and do hereby assign the all and exclusive right to the qual interest in and to the ght to claim priority under attent Applications assign and Trademarks to issurest, for the sole use and SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to cg said invention, and testitamination and reissue ap	following to each ASSIGne invention; entire right, title and interests U.S.C. 119, based or and under this Agreement e all Letters Patent to the enjoyment of said ASSIG ommunicate to said ASSIG in any legal proceeding plications, execute all neoaths and generally do eaths an	NEE; their successors and as rest in and to the PATENT RI in any earlier foreign application, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby as a ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and IGNEE(s), or their representances, sign all lawful papers, ex- excessary assignment papers to everything necessary or desire	GHTS; and ons for this invention. ons for this invention. on the formal requests the GNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
Weng by	e of sole or first inventor)	KUO-LIANG WENG	S 2	001/2/20 (Date)
	uin Ko e of second inventor, if an			001/2/20
	en Weng e of third inventor, if any)	JING-WEN WENG (WENG IS FAMILY	20	001/2/20 (Date)

RECORDED: 05/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 011757 FRAME: 0078